
MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
ST. GEORGE’S

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
ST. GEORGE’S

9:15 AM 
10:15 
11:15 
12:15 PM 
1:15 
2:15 
4:15 

9:52 AM 
10:52 
11:52 
12:52 PM 
1:52 
2:52 hs 
3:52 
4:52 

8:15 AM 
9:15 
10:15 
11:15 
12:15 PM 
1:15 
2:15 
3:15 
4:15 

8:52 AM 
9:52 
10:52 
11:52 
12:52 PM 
1:52 
2:52 
3:52 
4:52 

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES): 
HAMILTON TO:		
Hospital	 7
Collectors Hill	 16
Verdmont	 18 
John Smith’s Bay	 25 
Mid-Ocean Club	 32 
Tucker’s Point Gate	 37 
Caves	 39
Grotto Bay	 47
St. George’s	 65		
 
ST. GEORGE’S TO:
Grotto Bay 	 18
Caves	 20
Tucker’s Point Gate	 28
John Smith’s Bay	 35
Verdmont	 42
Collectors Hill	 44
Hospital	 53
Hamilton	 60

NOTE: hs – Trip operates via Harrington Sound School route; 
does not serve South Road between Devil’s Hole and Collec-
tor’s Hill.

1

R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to St. George’s 
Via Tucker’s Town, The Caves and Grotto Bay 

GROTTO BAY TO:
Caves	 2
Tucker’s Point Gate	 10
John Smith’s Bay	 17
Verdmont	 24 
Collectors Hill	 26
Hospital	 35 
Hamilton	 42

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

11:00
AM

12:00  
PM

1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00

LEAVES
ST. GEORGE’S

11:00
AM

12:00  
PM

1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
GROTTO BAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
GROTTO BAY

6:45 AM
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15

7:10 AM
7:40
8:10
8:40
9:10
9:40
10:10

7:45 AM
8:15
8:45
9:15

8:10 AM
8:40
9:10
9:40
10:10

T H E N  E V E R Y  3 0  M I N S .  U N T I L

1:15 PM
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15 dh
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15 

2:10 PM
2:40
3:10 hs
3:40
4:10
4:40
5:10
5:40
6:40 

1:15 PM
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45 

2:10 PM
2:40
3:10
3:40
4:10
4:40
5:10
5:40

 	

1

R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Grotto Bay
Via Tucker’s Town and The Caves 

NOTES:

dh – Trip operates to Devil’s Hole; does not serve Tucker’s 
Point or Grotto Bay.

hs – Trip operates via Harrington Sound School route; does 
not serve South Road between Devil’s Hole and Collectors 
Hill.

SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
GROTTO BAY

Refer to Hamilton to 
St. George’s schedule

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
ORD ROAD

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
ORD ROAD

7:45 AM 
8:15 
9:15 
10:15 
11:15 
12:15 PM
1:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
4:45
5:05
5:25
5:45

7:15 AM 
7:35 
7:55
8:15 
8:40 
9:45 
10:45 
11:45
12:45PM
1:45
2:45
3:40
4:40
5:15
5:45
6:15

7:15 AM 
8:15 
9:15 
10:15 
11:15 
12:15 PM
1:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
5:45

7:45 AM 
8:45 
9:45 
10:45 
11:45 
12:45 PM
1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
5:45
6:15

2

R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Ord Road
Via Botanical Gardens and Elbow Beach

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):  
HAMILTON TO: 	  
Hospital	 10 
Elbow Beach	 17
Ord Road	 25	

ORD ROAD TO: 
Elbow Beach	 8 
Hospital	 15 
Hamilton	 25

BERMUDA BUS Schedule EFFECTIVE: 19 September 2025

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of Tourism and Transport, Culture & Sport



MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
GROTTO BAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
GROTTO BAY

7:15 AM 
7:45 
8:15 
8:45 
9:15 
9:45

7:00 AM 
7:30 
8:00 
8:30 
9:00 
9:30 
10:00 
10:30

8:15 AM 
9:15 
10:15 
11:15 
12:15 PM 
1:15 
2:15 
3:15 
4:15 
4:45 
5:15 
6:15

7:00 AM 
8:00  
9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
12:00 PM 
1:00  
2:00 
3:00 
4:00 
5:00 
6:00 

THEN EVERY 30 MINS. UNTIL

3:45 PM 
4:15 
4:45 
5:15 
5:45 
6:15 sd 

4:00 PM 
4:30 
5:00 
5:30 
6:00 

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):  
HAMILTON TO: 		  GROTTO BAY TO:	  
Zuill’s Park		  15	 Caves	 2 
Devil’s Hole		  22	 Devil’s Hole	 18 
Caves			   38	 Zuill’s Park	 25
Grotto Bay		  40	 Hamilton	 40 

3

R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Grotto Bay
Via Middle Road, Devil’s Hole and The Caves 

SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
GROTTO BAY

9:15 AM 10:00 AM

Refer to Hamilton to 
St. George’s schedule

NOTES: 
sd – Trip operates direct 
from Hamilton to  
St. David’s; then continues 
to St. George’s.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES  
ST. GEORGE’S

FOR MORE SATURDAY 
SERVICE ON ROUTE 3, 
SEE HAMILTON TO  
GROTTO BAY TIMETABLE

(Connections are  
available at Grotto Bay  
to/from St. George’s)

7:15 AM 
7:45 sd 
8:45 
9:45 
10:45 
11:45 
12:45 PM 
1:45 
2:45 
3:45 
4:45

9:12 AM 
10:12 
11:12 
12:12 PM 
1:12 
2:12 
3:12 
4:12 
5:12 

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
ST. GEORGE’S

11:30 AM 
12:30 PM 
1:30 
2:30 
3:30 
4:30 
5:30

11:30 AM 
12:30 PM 
1:30 
2:30 
3:30 
4:30 
5:30 

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES): 
HAMILTON TO: 		  ST. GEORGE’S TO:	  
Zuill’s Park	 15	 Grotto Bay	 18 
Devil’s Hole	 22	 Caves	 20 
Caves		  38	 Devil’s Hole	 36
Grotto Bay	 40	 Zuill’s Park	 43 
St. George’s	 58	 Hamilton	 58 

3

R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to St. George’s
Via Middle Road, Devil’s Hole, The Caves  
and Swizzle Inn

NOTE:	  
sd – Trip operates/
terminates in St. George’s 
on school days only.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
SPANISH
POINT

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
SPANISH
POINT

7:30 AM sj 
7:50 sj 
8:10 sj bk 
8:30 sj bk 
9:00 sj 
10:00 sj 
11:00 sj 
12:00PM sj 
1:00 sj 
2:00 sj 
3:00 sj 
4:00 sj 
4:16 sj
4:30 ns 
4:45 sj 
5:05 sj 
5:15 ns 
5:30 sj 
6:00 sj

6:42 AM sj 
7:12 sj 
7:27 ns 
7:42 sj 
8:02 sj 
8:22 ns 
8:42 sj 
9:12 ns 
10:12 ns 
11:12 ns 
12:12 PM ns 
1:12 ns 
2:12 ns 
3:12 ns bi 
4:12 ns 
4:27 sj
4:42 ns 
5:02 sj 
5:17 ns 
5:27 ns 
5:42 ns 
6:12 ns

8:00 AM sj 
8:30 ns 
9:00 sj 
10:00 sj 
11:00 sj 
12:00 PM sj 
1:00 sj 
2:00 sj 
3:00 sj 
4:00 sj 
4:30 ns 
5:05 sj 
6:00 sj

7:27 AM sj 
8:12 sj 
8:42 ns 
9:12 ns 
10:12 ns 
11:12 ns 
12:12 PM ns 
1:12 ns 
2:12 ns 
3:12 ns 
4:12 ns 
4:49 ns 
5:17 sj 
6:12 ns

NOTES:	  
ns – Trip operates via North 
Shore Road 

sj – Trip operates via  
St. John’s Road.

bk – Trip operates via 
Berkeley Road school route; 
does not serve St. John’s 
Road between Berkeley 
Road and Admiralty House 
junction.

bi – Trip operates via 
Berkeley Road school route; 
does not serve Langton Hill.

Outbound – Buses traveling 
via North Shore Road will 
travel via Black Watch Pass. 

Inbound – Buses travelling 
via North Shore Road will 
travel  via Langton Hill.

4

R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Spanish Point
Via St. John’s Road or North Shore Road

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
SPANISH
POINT

8:45 AM sj 
10:15 sj 
12:45 PM sj 
2:45 sj 
4:45 sj 
6:15 sj 

8:57 AM ns 
10:27 ns  
12:57 PM ns 
2:57 ns  
4:57 ns  
6:27 ns  

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES 
(IN MINUTES): 
HAMILTON TO:  
Admiralty House Park	 7 
Spanish Point	 12 

SPANISH POINT TO:
Admiralty House Park	 5 
Hamilton			   12

BERMUDA BUS Schedule EFFECTIVE: 19 September 2025

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of Tourism and Transport, Culture & Sport



AVERAGE RUNNING TIME: 10 minutes in each direction. 

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
POND HILL

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
POND HILL

7:20 AM 
7:50 
8:20 
8:35 
8:50

6:30 AM 
7:00 
7:30 
8:00 
8:30 
8:45 
9:00

7:50 AM 
8:50 
9:50 
10:50 
11:50 
12:50 PM 
1:50 
2:50 
3:50 
4:50 
5:50 
6:20 

8:00 AM 
9:00 
10:00 
11:00 
12:00 PM 
1:00  
2:00 
3:00 
4:00 
5:00 
6:00 

THEN EVERY HOUR UNTIL

3:50 PM 
4:20 
4:50 
5:05 
5:20 
5:50 
6:20 

4:00 PM 
4:30 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
6:00 

5

R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Pond Hill 
Via Glebe Road

6R
O

U
T

E St. George’s to St. David’s
Via Clearwater Beach

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES  
ST. GEORGE’S

LEAVES
ST. DAVID’S

LEAVES  
ST. GEORGE’S

LEAVES
ST. DAVID’S

9:45 AM  
10:45  
11:45  
12:45 PM  
1:45  
2:45  
3:45  
4:45  
5:45  
6:45  
7:45  
8:45

10:10 AM  
11:10  
12:10 PM  
1:10  
2:10  
3:10  
4:10  
5:10  
6:10  
7:10  
8:10  
9:10 

9:45 AM 
10:45  
11:45  
12:45 PM  
1:45  
2:45  
3:45  
4:45  
5:45  
6:45  
7:45  
8:45 

10:10 AM  
11:10  
12:10 PM 
1:10 
2:10  
3:10  
4:10  
5:10  
6:10  
7:10  
8:10  
9:10 

NOTES: All trips enter St. David’s via Southside Road 
and exit via St. David’s Main Road, and provide service to 
Clearwater Beach.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES  
ST. 
GEORGE’S

LEAVES
ST. DAVID’S

LEAVES  
ST. 
GEORGE’S

LEAVES
ST. DAVID’S

6:15 AM ss  
6:55 sd ss 
7:15 ss 
8:15 mr 
9:15 mr 
10:15 mr 
11:15 mr 
12:15 PM mr 
1:15 mr 
2:15 mr 
3:15 mr 
4:15 mr 
5:15 mr 
6:15 mr

6:40 AM mr  
7:20 ht mr 
7:40 hm mr 
8:40 ss 
9:40 ss 
10:40 ss 
11:40 ss 
12:40PM ss 
1:40 ss 
2:40 ss 
3:40 mr 
4:40 ss 
5:40 ss 
6:40 ss

7:15 AM ss  
8:15 mr 
9:15 mr 
10:15 mr 
11:15 mr 
12:15 PM mr 
1:15 mr 
2:15 mr 
3:15 mr 
4:15 mr 
5:15 mr 
6:15 mr 

7:40AM mr 
8:40 ss 
9:40 ss 
10:40 ss 
11:40 ss 
12:40 PM ss 
1:40 ss 
2:40 ss 
3:40 ss 
4:40 ss 
5:40 ss 
6:40 ss 

 

6R
O

U
T

E St. George’s to St. David’s
Via Southside Gate 1 / Main Road

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES  
ST. GEORGE’S

LEAVES
ST. DAVID’S

8:15AM mr 
9:15 mr 
10:15 mr 
11:15 mr 
12:15PM mr 
1:15 mr 
2:15 mr 
3:15 mr 
4:15 mr 
5:15 mr 
6:15 mr

8:40AM mr 
9:40 mr 
10:40 ss 
11:40 ss 
12:40PM ss 
1:40 ss 
2:40 ss 
3:40 ss 
4:40 ss 
5:40 ss 
6:40 ss 

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):  
ST. GEORGE’S TO: 		  ST. DAVID’S TO:	  
Southside Gate 1	 11	 Southside Gate 1	 13 
St. David’s	 25	 St. George’s	 25

NOTES:	  
This route does not directly 
service Clearwater Beach

hm – This trip operates to 
Hamilton via Route 3

ht –  On school days, trip 
operates to Warwick via 
Collector’s Hill. On other 
days, trip operates to 
Hamilton via Route 11.

sd – Trip operates on school 
days only.

ss – Southside

mr – Main Road (St. David’s 
Road)

BERMUDA BUS Schedule EFFECTIVE: 19 September 2025

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of Tourism and Transport, Culture & Sport



MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
BARNES 
CORNER

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
BARNES 
CORNER

7:00 AM 
7:15 hr 
7:30 
8:00 pr 
8:30

7:09 AM 
7:19 
7:29 
7:39 
7:49 
8:04 
8:19 
8:34 
8:49 
9:04

8:00 AM 
8:15 
8:30 
8:45

7:19 AM 
7:49 
8:19 
8:49 
9:04 
9:19

T H E N  E V E R Y  1 5  M I N U T E S  U N T I L

4:00 PM 
4:20 
4:30 
4:50 
5:00 
5:20 
5:30 
5:45 
6:00 
6:30 
7:15 
8:15 
9:15

3:34 PM pr 
3:49 
4:04 
4:19 
4:34 
4:49 
5:19 
5:34 
5:49 
6:04 
6:19 
6:34 
6:49 
7:49 
8:49 
9:49 
10:46

4:00 PM 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 
5:30 
5:45 
6:00 
6:30 hr 
7:15 
8:15 
9:15

4:34 PM 
4:49 
5:04 
5:19 
5:34 
5:49 
5:54 
6:04 
6:34 
7:08 hr 
7:49 
8:49 
9:49 
10:49

7R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Barnes Corner
Via South Shore Beaches and Lighthouse

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES BARNES 
CORNER

9:30 AM 
10:00 
10:30

10:19 AM 
10:49 
11:19

THEN EVERY 30 MINUTES UNTIL

5:00 PM 
6:00

5:49 PM 
6:19

NOTES:  
pr – Inbound trip scheduled to 
depart at 3:34 PM operates via Port 
Royal School Route; this trip does 
not serve Barnes Corner.

hr – Trip operates to or from Henry 
VIII Restaurant; does not serve 
Barnes Corner.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
DOCKYARD

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
DOCKYARD

7:00 AM 
8:00 pr 
8:30 
9:00 
9:30 
10:00 
10:30 
11:00 
11:30 
12:00 PM 
12:30 
1:00 
1:30 
2:00 
2:30

6:50 AM mb  
7:00 mb 
7:10 mb 
7:20 mb 
7:30 mb sv 
7:45 mb 
8:00 mb 
8:20 we 
8:50 
9:20 
9:50 
10:20 
10:50 
11:20

8:00 AM 
8:30 
9:00 
9:30 
10:00 
10:30 
11:00 
11:30 
12:00 PM 
12:30 
1:00 
1:30 
2:00 
2:30 

7:00 AM mb 
7:30 mb 
8:00 mb 
8:20 
8:50 
9:20 
9:50 
10:20 
10:50 
11:20 
11:50 
12:20 PM 
12:50 
1:20 
1:50 
2:20 
2:50 
3:20 
3:50

T H E N  E V E R Y  3 0  M I N U T E S  U N T I L

3:00 PM 
3:30 
4:00 
4:20 mb 
4:30 
4:50 mb 
5:00 
5:20 mb 
5:30 
6:00 mb 
6:30 mb 
7:15 
8:15 
9:15

4:20 PM 
4:50 
5:20 
5:50 
6:20 
8:20 
9:20 
10:20 

3:00 PM 
3:30 
4:00 
4:30 
5:00 
5:30 mb 
6:00 mb 
7:15 
8:15 
9:15 

4:20 PM 
4:50 
5:20 
8:20 
9:20 
10:20

 

7R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Dockyard
Via South Shore Beaches, Lighthouse and Somerset

NOTES:		   
mb – Trip operates via Man-
grove Bay; does not serve 
Dockyard.

pr – Operates via Port Royal 
School Route; does not serve 
Turtle Cove area.

sv – Trip operates via Sound 
View Road.

we – Trip operates via West End 
School route; does not serve 
Somerset Main Road between 
Cricket Lane and Sound View 
Road.

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
DOCKYARD

9:30 AM 
10:00 
10:30 
11:00 
11:30 
12:00 PM 
12:30 
1:00 
1:30 
2:00 
2:30

10:00 AM mb 
10:50 
11:20 
11:50 
12:20 PM 
12:50 
1:20 
1:50 
2:20 
2:50 
3:20 
3:50

THEN EVERY 
30 MINUTES UNTIL

3:00 PM 
3:30 
4:00 
4:30 
5:00 mb

4:20 PM 
4:50 
5:20 
5:50 

HAMILTON TO: 	
Elbow Beach	 14
Horseshoe Bay	 25
Lighthouse		 29
Somerset			   53
Dockyard			   62	

DOCKYARD TO:
Somerset			   9
Lighthouse		 33
Horseshoe		  37
Elbow Beach 	 48
Hamilton			   62

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):

BERMUDA BUS Schedule EFFECTIVE: 19 September 2025

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of Tourism and Transport, Culture & Sport



MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
BARNES 
CORNER

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
BARNES 
CORNER

6:45 AM
7:15
7:45
8:45

6:34 AM
6:49
7:04
7:14
7:24
7:34
7:44
7:54
8:04
8:19 xp

6:45 AM
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:30

7:04 AM
7:34
8:04
8:34
8:49
9:04

T H E N  E V E R Y  1 5  M I N U T E S  U N T I L

3:00 PM pr 
3:15

4:04 PM
4:19

4:00 PM
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:10 sv
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45

4:34 PM
4:49
5:04
5:19
5:34
5:49
6:04
6:19
6:34
7:04
8:04
9:04
10:04
11:04 
12:17 AM

T H E N  E V E R Y
 1 5  M I N U T E S  U N T I L

4:15 PM
4:35
4:45
4:55
5:00
5:05 sv
5:10 xp
5:15
5:20 sv
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45 
11:45

4:34 PM
5:04
5:34
5:49
6:04
6:19
6:34
7:04
7:34
8:04
9:04
10:04
11:04 
12:17 AM

 

8R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Barnes Corner
Via Middle Road and Waterlot Inn

NOTES:  
pr – Outbound trip scheduled 
to depart at 3:00 PM operates 
via Port Royal School Route; 
this trip does not serve Barnes 
Corner.

sv – Trip operates via Sound 
View Road.

xp – Trip operates express 
between Barnes Corner and 
Crow Lane.

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
BARNES 
CORNER

7:45 AM
8:45
9:45

8:04 AM
9:04
10:04
10:34

T H E N  E V E R Y 
1 5  M I N U T E S  U N T I L

5:15 PM
5:45
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45

6:04 PM
6:34
7:04
8:04
9:04
10:04
11:04

8R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Dockyard
Via Middle Road, Waterlot and Clock Tower Mall

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
DOCKYARD

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
DOCKYARD

6:45 AM
7:15 sh
7:45 sh
8:15
8:45
9:15
9:45
10:15
10:45
11:15

6:35 AM
7:05
7:35
7:50 xp
8:05 sv
8:35
9:05
9:35
10:05
10:35
11:05
11:35
12:05 PM

7:15 AM
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15
9:45
10:15
10:45
11:15

7:35 AM
8:05
8:35
9:05
9:35
10:05
10:35
11:05
11:35
12:05 PM
12:35

T H E N  E V E R Y  3 0  M I N U T E S  U N T I L

2:45 PM sh 
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:10 xp
5:45
6:15
10:45 

3:35 PM
4:05
4:35
5:05
5:35
6:05
6:35
7:05
11:50 

2:45 PM
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15
10:45

4:05 PM
4:35
5:05
5:35
6:35
11:50

NOTES:	  
sv – Trip operates via Sound View Road.

xp – Trip operates express between Barnes Corner and Crow Lane.

sh – Trip operates via Scott’s Hill Road school route; does not serve  
Somerset Main Road between Sound View Road and Cricket Lane.

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
DOCKYARD

9:45 AM
10:15
10:45
11:15

9:35 AM
10:35
11:05
11:35
12:05
12:35 PM

T H E N  E V E R Y 
3 0  M I N U T E S  U N T I L

2:45 PM
3:15
3:45
4:15
5:15
10:45

4:05 PM
4:35
5:05
5:35
6:35 

BERMUDA BUS Schedule EFFECTIVE: 19 September 2025

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of Tourism and Transport, Culture & Sport



AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):

HAMILTON TO: 		  DOCKYARD TO:	  
Cobbs Hill	 15	 Somerset	 9 
Cedar Hill 	 23	 Barnes Corner 	 28 
Barnes Corner	 34	 Cedar Hill	 39 
Somerset	 53	 Cobbs Hill	 47 
Dockyard	 62	 Hamilton	 62

8R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Cedar Hill
Via Middle Road, Paget 

NOTES: 

Outbound – Buses leaving Hamilton at the times shown 
above and marked “8-Dockyard” or “8-Somerset”, will operate 
via Cedar Hill. 

Inbound – Buses listed above departing Cedar Hill at 45 
minutes past the hour are regular Route 8 trips departing 
Dockyard at 05 minutes past the hour, then depart Somerset 
terminal at 15 minutes past the hour. These trips will operate 
through Cedar Hill at approximately the times shown.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
CEDAR HILL

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
CEDAR HILL

7:45 AM
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45
12:45 PM
1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:45 

7:45 AM
8:15
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45
12:45 PM
1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
5:45
6:45 

7:45 AM
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45
12:45 PM
1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
5:20
5:45
6:45 

7:45 AM
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45
12:45 PM
1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
5:45
6:45

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
CEDAR HILL

9:45 AM
10:45
11:45
12:45 PM
1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
5:45
6:45

10:45 AM
11:45
12:45 PM
1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
5:45 

8R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Somerset
Via Middle Road and Waterlot Inn 

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
SOMERSET

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
SOMERSET

6:45 AM
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15

6:15 AM
6:30
6:45
6:55
7:05
7:15
7:25
7:35
7:45
8:00 xp
8:15 sv
8:45

6:45 AM
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15

6:45 AM
7:15
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15

T H E N  E V E R Y  3 0  M I N U T E S  U N T I L

4:35 PM
4:45
4:55
5:05 sv
5:10 xp
5:15
5:20 sv
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45 

4:15 PM
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:59 

4:45 PM
5:10 sv
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45 

4:45 PM
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:59 

NOTES:	

sv – Trip operates via Sound View Road. 8:15 AM trip 
does not serve Somerset Terminal. 

xp – Trip operates express between Barnes Corner and 
Crow Lane.

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
SOMERSET

7:45 AM
8:45

7:45 AM
8:45

T H E N  E V E R Y 
3 0  M I N U T E S  U N T I L

4:45 PM
5:15
5:45
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45 

4:45 PM
5:15
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45 

BERMUDA BUS Schedule EFFECTIVE: 19 September 2025

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of Tourism and Transport, Culture & Sport
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R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to St. George’s 
Via Palmetto Road, Aquarium and Grotto Bay

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES  
ST. GEORGE’S

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES  
ST. GEORGE’S

7:15 AM
8:15
9:15
10:15
11:15
12:15 PM
1:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:00
5:10 xp
5:15
6:15
7:15
8:15
9:15

6:15 AM
7:15
8:00 xp
8:15
9:15
10:15
11:15
12:15 PM
1:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
7:15
8:15
9:15
10:15 

7:15 AM
8:15
9:15
10:15
11:15
12:15 PM
1:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15 

7:15 AM
8:15
9:15
10:15
11:15
12:15 PM
1:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15 

NOTE:	

Routes 10 and 11 offer service to St. George’s. Please refer  
to both schedules for alternative departure times to  
St. George’s.

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES  
ST. GEORGE’S

9:15 AM
10:15
11:15
12:15 PM
1:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15

10:15 AM
11:15
12:15 PM
1:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15 

9

R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to Prospect 
(Circle Route)  Via National Sports Centre,  
Cedar Park and Palmetto Road

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
PROSPECT

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
PROSPECT

7:15 AM
8:15 ca
8:45
9:15

7:25 AM
8:25
8:55
9:25

8:15 AM
9:15

8:25 AM
9:25

T H E N  E V E R Y  H O U R  U N T I L

3:15 PM
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15 

3:25 PM
4:25
4:55
5:25
5:55 

3:15 PM
4:15
5:15
5:45 

3:25 PM
4:25
5:25
5:55 

AVERAGE RUNNING TIME:  
10 minutes in each direction.

NOTE:  
ca – Trip operates via Cedarbridge Academy. 

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES
PROSPECT

10:30 AM 10:40 AM

BERMUDA BUS Schedule EFFECTIVE: 19 September 2025

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of Tourism and Transport, Culture & Sport
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R
O

U
T

E Hamilton to St. George’s
Via Blackwatch Pass, Aquarium and Grotto Bay

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES  
ST. GEORGE’S

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES  
ST. GEORGE’S

6:45 AM
7:45
8:00
8:45
9:00
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:30

6:45 AM
7:00
7:30
7:45
8:00 xp
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:30
9:45

6:45 AM
7:45
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:30

6:45 AM
7:45
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:30

THEN EVERY 15 MINUTES IN CONJUNCTION  
WITH ROUTE 10 UNTIL

11:45 AM
12:00 PM 
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:35
4:45
5:05
5:10 xp
5:25 sd
5:35
5:45
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45 

11:45 AM
12:00 PM 
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:30 br
2:45 br
3:00
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:30
5:45
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45 

11:45 AM
12:00 PM 
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:10
5:30
5:45
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45 

11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:30
5:45
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45 

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

LEAVES
HAMILTON

LEAVES  
ST. GEORGE’S

7:45 AM
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45
12:45 PM
1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
5:45
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45 

7:45 AM
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45
12:45 PM
1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
5:45
6:45
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45

NOTES:	
sd – Trip operates direct from Hamilton to St. David’s; then 
continues to St. George’s.

xp – Trip operates express between Shelly Bay Plaza and 
Hamilton. 

br – Trip operates via Berkeley Road school route; does not 
serve Black Watch Pass or Tennis Stadium.

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):

HAMILTON TO: 
Aquarium	 20
Grotto Bay	 30
Southside Gate 1	 38
St. George’s	 50

ST. GEORGE’S TO:
Southside Gate 1	 12 
Grotto Bay	 20
Aquarium	 30
Hamilton	 50

After 7:00 PM, the average running time 
between Hamilton and St. George’s 
Terminal is 5-8 minutes less.

BERMUDA BUS Schedule EFFECTIVE: 19 September 2025

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA
Ministry of Tourism and Transport, Culture & Sport


